
Messenmagneetstrip / Magnetic knife holder : VC503 

Thank you for choosing VOLCAN! 

Please read these instructions carefully before using.

Before you start
Thank you for choosing VOLCAN! Please read this entire manual carefully before use to avoid bodily injury and/or damage to the 

product. We cannot be held responsible for the consequences of a wrong or faulty installation if the instructions in this manual 

are not followed carefully. If you do not understand these directions, have any doubts about the safety of the installation, or have 

any other questions about the product, please contact us at  info@brightinnovations.nl.

Warning! Safety Instructions
Position the magnetic knife holder out of the reach of children
Always position the magnetic knife holder above the kitchen countertop to avoid personal injury from knives accidentally 
falling down.
Never position the knife holder such that persons or animals are able to maneuver below the knife holder.
Keep this product away from electronic devices, bank/credit cards, metal and/or electronic body implants (such as 
pacemakers) etc.
Before you place a knife on the knife holder, ensure the knife has sufficient magnetic properties to avoid the knife from falling 
down.
Misuse of the magnetic knife holder can result in personal injury and/or damage to the product.
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Mounting the product (visualize with illustrations)

Method 1 – Screws and plugs

Drill the holes Place the plugs in 

the drilled holes

Method 2 – 3M Tape

Clean the surface
Remove the protection 

from the 3M tape

Use a level spirit 

to level the knife 

holder

Place the knifes

Intended use
This VOLCAN magnetic knife holder is placed 

on a wall above the kitchen countertop. It is 

used to hold knifes through the magnetic field 

that the knife holder creates. This product is 

only compatible with knifes that have sufficient 

magnetic properties. This product is intended 

for consumers and domestic use only.

Package content
1x Magnetic knife holder

1x User Manual EN/NL

2x Screws

2x Plugs 

1x 3M tape

Specifications
Model number: VC503

Material: Stainless steel

Magnet type: Ferrite

Finish: Black powder coating

Weight: 875 g

Dimensions: 400 x 45 x 16mm

Hold the magnetic knife 

holder in the desired 

location and use a spirit 

level to level it. 

Mark the drill holes Fix the backplate with 

the screws and place 

the knife holder

Place the knifes

Attach the knife holder 

in the desired location

Let the knife holder dry 

for 24 hours before use

Leave 24 Hour



Copyright © 2022 Bright Innovations B.V.

All contents that are published in this user manual are safeguarded by copyright. This copyright includes 

the exclusive right to reproduce and distribute the contents, including reprints, translations, photographic 

reproductions, electronic forms (online or offline) or other reproductions of other similar kinds. Only 

personal, in-house or non-commercial use may be beyond the limitations. No part of the material published 

in this user manual can be reproduced photographically or stored in any retrieval system, in electronic data 

bases, or transmitted in any form or by any means, mechanical, recording, photocopying, video disks, etc. 

unless the publisher gives the authority for the action.

Bright Innovations B.V.

Amandelstraat 33

2564EV, Den Haag

The Netherlands

info@brightinnovations.nl

Voordat je begint
Bedankt dat je VOLCAN hebt gekozen! Lees voor gebruik deze hele handleiding aandachtig om lichamelijk letsel en/of schade 

aan het product te voorkomen. Wij kunnen niet verantwoordelijk worden gesteld voor de gevolgen van een verkeerde of foutieve 

installatie als de instructies in deze handleiding niet zorgvuldig worden opgevolgd. Indien je deze aanwijzingen niet begrijpt, 

twijfels heeft over de veiligheid van de installatie of andere vragen hebt over het product, neem dan contact met ons op via 

info@brightinnovations.nl.

Waarschuwing! Veiligheidsinstructies.
Plaats de messenmagneetstrip buiten bereik van kinderen.
Plaats de messenmagneetstrip altijd boven het aanrecht/keukenblad om persoonlijk letsel van vallende messen te 
voorkomen.
Plaats de messenmagneetstrip nooit op een locatie waar personen of dieren onderlangs kunnen manouvreren.
Houd dit product uit de buurt van elektronische apparaten, pinpassen en credicards, en/of elektronische 
lichaamsimplantaten (zoals een pacemaker) etc.
Voordat je een mes plaatst, test eerst of de mes voldoende magnetische eigenschappen heeft voor een stevige plaatsing.
Misbruik van de messenmagneetstrip kan leiden tot persoonlijk letsel en/of schade aan het product.
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Installatie (visualize with illustrations)

Methode 1 – Schroeven en pluggen

Boor de gaten Plaats de pluggen in 

de geboorde gaten

Methode 2 – 3M Tape

Maak de oppervlakte 

schoon

Verwijder de bescherming 

van de 3M tape

Gebruik een waterpas om 

de messenmagneetstrip 

waterpas op de gewenste 

locatie te bevestigen

Intended use
Deze VOLCAN messenmagneetstrip wordt boven het 

aanrecht/keukenblad aan de muur bevestigd. Het 

product is bedoeld om messen op te hangen door 

gebruik te maken van het magnetische veld van de 

ingebouwde magneet. Het product mag alleen 

gebruikt worden met messen welke voldoende 

magnetische eigenschappen hebben. Dit product is 

bedoeld voor consumenten en huishoudelijk gebruik.

Inhoud pakket
1x Wandkapstok

1x Gebruikershandleiding 

      EN/NL

2x Schroeven

2x Pluggen

1x 3M tape

Technische 
specificaties

Modelnummer: VC503

Materiaal: Roestvrij staal

Magneettype: Ferriet

Afwerking: Zwarte poedercoating

Gewicht: 875 g

Afmetingen: 400 x 45 x 16mm

Markeer de boorgaten

Plaat de messenmagneetstrip 

op de gewenste locatie en 

gebruik een waterpas om het 

product waterpas te zetten

Bevestig de achterplaat 

met de schroeven

Plaats de messenhouder

Plaats de messen

Plaats de 

messenmagneetstrip op 

de gewenste locatie

Laat de messenmagneetstrip 

24 uur drogen voor 

ingebruikname

Leave 24 Hour


